VULC4An
CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS

MODELS

ML-137715-00NAT ABC7G
ML-137717-00NAT ABC7G W/PROBE

For additional information on Vulcan or to locate an authorized parts
and service provider in your area, visit our website at www.vulcanequipment.com

VULCAN 3600 NORTH POINT BLVD.
DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC BALTIMORE, MD 21222
WWW.VULCANEQUIPMENT.COM F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021)




ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021) -2- © VULCAN-HART COMPANY 2021



ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27

Table of Contents

CONTROL PANEL

CONTROL PANEL (WITH PROBE)

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

DOOR ASSEMBLY (BEFORE S/N 541082609)
DOOR ASSEMBLY (STARTING S/N 541082609)
GAS COMPONENTS

CONVECTION MOTOR (BEFORE S/N 541083647)
CONVECTION MOTOR (STARTING S/N 541083647)
PANELS AND INSULATION

PIPING AND VENTING (BEFORE S/N 541082447)
PIPING AND VENTING (S/N 541082447 THRU S/N 541083556)
PIPING AND VENTING (STARTING S/N 541083579)

-3- F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021)



ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

Q
N
1 \
Zh
- /
4 e

\
&

Ng S S y
\

pa

N
o

\

)
(
.\\
N

\ RLLLRLREREERERREREERRRRRRRRRRR

\\ \
\

/
——

CONTROL PANEL

F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021)



ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

SC-123-76
00-973630
00-973897
00-946915
00-947559
00-947099
00-946810
NS-038-13
00-973144
00-945684
NS-011-07
00-947356
00-947221
00-973631
00-946917
00-947268
00-946917
00-947287
00-973849
00-973896
00-946916
00-947393
00-947392
00-947144
00-947422
SC-113-10
NS-038-13
NS-038-13
00-947148
00-973356
00-973355
00-973652
00-946915

CONTROL PANEL

NAME OF PART AMT.

Overlay.................

Switch - Rocker....

Panel - Backing...........

LOCK NUL 10-24 HEX....c.eeeeeeee ettt e e et e e et e e e et e e e aae e e e aeeeeenteeeeaeeaaeeens 8
SPACET = 1/4 "OD X 5/1B. ..ottt et et e et e e et e n e e e enae e e nnnne s 10
Board - Display

NUE B-32 HEX (ST ).ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt he e et eesae e e sae e eabeesneeesaeeenteanssbeeaaeaas 10
INUE B-32 HEX. ...ttt ettt e e e ettt e e e e e e e e te et e eeeeesessasssseeeeeaeeeeassnnnaeeeaees 4
[T I 0o Yo [T o TSRS PUPPPRTN 1
Panel = CONIOl BASE.........coiiiiiiieiiiiie ettt ettt et e e e st e e e et e e e st e e e e nbae e e s e e eeaaeaaaaens 1
Screw 10-24 x 1 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST)....cciuiiiiieiiie ittt 6
(€740 T4 SRS SPPPPt 1
Screw 10-24 x 1 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST)....cciiuiiiiieiie ettt 6
Cable - Ribbon (Display BOArd)..........ccocuiiiiiiiiiiieciieie ettt 1
[ gTeToTo =Y SRRSOt 3
(g Lo] o X (= [¥T001To 117 USSP PUPPPPTN 1
SPACET ... ettt h e bttt e et na et bt et e eab e s e et ae e e e e 1
Plate = SWItCIN....co e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaaes 1
Switch - Door....

12T Lo ] PSPPSRt
LA = T 1= USRS
Mach. Screw 4-40 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd...........cccoiiiiii ittt 2
LOCK NUE T0-24 HEX.....eeeieeeee ettt et e e e et e e e e sttt e e e e e e et e e e e e e sannnnnaeeeaaes 2
[ Tor QN L O T PSP 2
(070X =Y Y1 (o o TRt 1
Plate - Latch (AJUSTADIE).........ooiiiiii it 1
Latch (Adjustable)..........cccoceeriiiiiiniee

Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Truss HD / Nylon Patch....
GASKEL. ... ettt ettt a e

-5- F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973897?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-946915?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947559?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947099?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-13?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945684?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-011-07?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947221?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947268?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947287?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973849?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973896?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947393?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947392?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-13?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-13?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973356?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973355?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-946915?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf

ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

14

6/_

5\ , y ¢ ; \
E O Q%
\ = * S

N R R IR /

™

\

5 N

\@\ A7 < o] < AT @N &\/

\

=
& ( AR

PL-65050

CONTROL PANEL
(WITH PROBE)

F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021)



ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL PANEL
(WITH PROBE)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-65050
1 SC-123-76 Mach. Screw 10-24 X 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd.........ccoiiiiiiiieeeeeeseeeee e 4
2 00-973630 PaN@l - CONIOL..... ..ottt 1
3 00-973897 Lo oI (T 1= PP TRPOPPPPTN 2
4 00-946915 Gasket
5 00-973537 PNl = OVEIIAY.......ooiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt ettt e e e 1
6 00-947099 SWILCH = ROCKET ...t e e e e e st e e et e e e snntee e enseeeensnnssnnnnenes 1
7 00-973540 Panel - BACKING........eiitiiii ittt ettt e e e 1
8 NS-038-13 LOCK NUE 10724 HEX. ...ttt ettt ettt et naeane e e e neeeaane
9 00-973144 Spacer - 1/4 "OD x 5/16. "
10 00-945684 2 ToF= 1o I B Yo = PSP PPPPPPP
11 NS-011-07 NUE B-32 HEX (SST)..ueeutiitieitieiee ittt ettt ettt ene e e s
12 00-947356 Nut 6-32 Hex...............
13 00-947221 [T I O7e Yo [T o TSRS PUPPPPTN
14 00-973631 Panel - CoNtrol BaSE..........ccviiuiiiiiieieie et 1
15 00-946917 Screw 10-24 x 1 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST)....cccuiiiiiiiiie it 6
16 00-947268 (€742 4= SR SRSPPPP 1
17 00-946917 Screw 10-24 x 1 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST)
18 00-947287 Cable - Ribbon (Display BOrd)...........cceiieiereeiereee ettt
19 00-973849 ENCOTET ...ttt bttt et b ettt nat e ettt n et e e e e anne
20 00-947321 INUL 440 HEX (SST ).ttt ettt ettt e e et e bt e b eneeeanneeanne
21 00-973548 Seal - Probe RECEPIACIE. ........ooiiieiiee ettt p e 1
22 00-973546 Receptacle/Harness - Probe....
23 00-973578 Screw - 4-40 X 1/2 FIt, PRIL ..ot
24 00-973896 KNOD (SMAN). ...ttt ettt aan 1
25 00-946916 ST o7 Lo PO OPTSORSPPPPt 1
26 00-947393 Plate - SWILCN.......eiiee e e e 1
27 00-947392 SWILCN = DIOOT ...ttt 1
28 00-947144 2] = ot (] PSR 1
29 00-947422 L2 T 0T S
30 SC-113-10 Mach. Screw 4-40 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd....
31 NS-038-13 (e To1 (N U L 0 T PPt
32 NS-038-13 LOCK NUE 10724 HEX. ...ttt ettt et ettt et saeene e e e neeeanne
33 00-947148 COVEE = SWILCN. ...ttt bttt ettt b et nb et e e b s 1
34 00-973579 Kit - Probe & BracCket..........oouiiiiiiiiii e 1
35 00-973356 Plate - Latch (Adjustable)..
36 00-973355 LatCh (AQJUSEADIE)........eetiiiiieie ettt
37 00-973652 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Truss HD / Nylon Patch
38 00-946915 GASKEL. ... et 1

-7 - F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973897?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-946915?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973537?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947099?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-13?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945684?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-011-07?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947221?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947268?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947287?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973849?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947321?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973548?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973546?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973896?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947393?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947392?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-13?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-13?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973579?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973356?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973355?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-946915?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf

ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

A

/ °
/@ ? ! 52 00947173 Cord - Power !
4 1

. PART NOT ILLUSTRATED |

48

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021) -8-



ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60102

1 00-946955 Bracket - TranSTOMMIET..........oiii et e et e e e et e e e et e e e e e e eeaeeaaeeens 1

2 00-947773 Transformer...

3 00-946960 Washer..........

4 00-946959 VVASKIET ...ttt ettt a e et h ettt et e e

5 00-973597 Nut - 5/16-18 SST W/Insert

6 NS-038-04 Lock Nut 1/4-20

7 00-947349 Screw 6-32 X 1/4 Phil. Hd. (NYION)....c..oiiiiiiie e 8

8 00-973595 Kit = MAIN BOGI......c.eiitiiiiitie ettt ettt 1

9 00-947119 SHANAOM. ...t 4

*10 00-945685 BOard (OXYGEN SENSOT)......uiiiiiiiiiaitteitie ettt ettt et e st e et e et e be e s ae e e sbeesabeebeeanbeesbeeantaeeaeeannns 1

11 00-947349 Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Phil. Hd. (Nylon)..
12 00-946884 HAMESS = WIMING. ...ttt et b e bt e ettt e st e sbe e s bae e e e e ananne 1
13 00-947333 1070 o o4 i =T - (o FE PO UPP RPN 10
14 00-947503 270 = 1o I (1Y o] (o] S @'e o1 1 o) T PSP 1
15 00-947333 T8 o] o o] aRul =TT T o RSP SRSPPPPY 4
16 00-947342 REIAY (SSR StAtIC). .. . veeeeeueitie ettt ettt ettt ettt e e 1
17 00-947364 Screw 8-32 X 3/4 Phil. Pan. Hd.......coooii e 2
18 00-946944 CabIe - RIDDON. ...t 1
19 00-947543 Guard - Fan
20 00-947714 SOMEW B-32 X 2.ttt ettt ettt h ettt h et bt h ettt r et nn e 4
21 NS-049-07 NUT, ASSY 6-32 KEPS HEX.. ..ottt ettt 4
22 00-947329 Relay - Base (R1 thru R5).......eiiiiiiie et e e 5
23 00-947330 Relay (220-240 V.) (R1, R2, & R3)...oi i 3
24 00-947331 Relay (24 V.) (R4 & R5)
25 00-946948 SCIEW T0-24 X 1/2. .ottt et e et e e ettt e e s st eeessteeeeanseeaeensseeeeansseeeennnnsnnnnnnnen
26 00-947362 L2 = 0T S
27 00-946932 L | R I o PSRt 1
28 00-947364 Screw 8-32 X 3/4 Phil. Pan. Hd.......oo.oiiee e 2
29 00-946953 MOAUIE - IGNITION.......eiiiiii ettt e e e e anee 1
30 00-947221 L= L O o To] 13T PP 1
31 00-947229 HOIAET = CaDIE......ceii ettt et 9
32 00-947358 Nut 8-32 Hex
33 00-947357 NUE 10-24 HEX (SST) ..ttt b et n et r e esn e e enneeann 2
34 00-947358 INUE 8-32 HEX. .ttt sttt e b ettt e r e enn e e nnneeaan 2
35 00-947358 INUE 8-32 HEX.c.e ettt sttt et et r et enae et e e enn e e nneeean 2
36 00-947327 BIaCKeL. ... e e 1
37 00-973039 Thermostat (Hi-Limit)
38 00-947364 Screw 8-32 X 3/4 Phil. Pan. Hd.....ooooiiiie ettt e et e et e e nneneees 4
39 00-946952 SWITCR = PrESSUIE. ...ttt e et e e e et e e et e e e st e eeesnseeeeenseeeensnnsnnnnnnnen 1
40 00-947335 (€1 (0T 1100 1= S T S SO ST PRSP PPRPPPPPPP 2
41 00-947268 GFOMIMIBL. ...ttt b ettt et s bt et e e eae e e eb et et eesan e e sbee e ebneeeeeens 1
42 00-973042 CAPACHOT (12.5 UF ).ttt ettt ettt et b et ennne s 1
43 00-947334 LT T TSP RRPPROt 1
44 00-947234 Self-Tapping Screw #10 X 1/2 HEX Ha.....ccuoiiiiiiiiiie e 1
45 00-947353 Fuse - Link (4 AMP.)...cooeeieniiieneenee
46 00-947618 BlOCK = T@rMINaI (4-POIE)......cueiiiiiiieeiee ettt ettt eee s
47 00-947619 Block - Terminal (4-Pole, GroUNGiNg)........ccuiiteeiuiaiie ettt sne et e e e e 1
48 00-947670 ENnd Stop - Terminal BIOCK...........coiiiiiie ettt e e e e e et e e e e eaaeeeas 2
49 00-973111 Fuse (5 Amp.) (Oxygen Sensor Board)...........cccocueiieiiieeiiiiesieee e 1
50 00-947693 Holder - Fuse (Incls. Iltem 51) (Motor Control Board)....
51 00-947695 Fuse (6.25 Amp.) (Motor Control BOArd)...........cccuiiiiiiiieiiienii ettt
52 00-947173 POWET COTQ.......eiiiie ittt ettt ettt st e et e e et saneeataeeeeeeanne 1

* See Piping and Venting for Oxygen Sensor Kits

-9- F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-946955?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947773?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-04?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973595?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945685?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-946884?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947503?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947342?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947329?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947330?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947331?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-946953?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947221?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973039?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-946952?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947268?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973042?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947334?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947353?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947618?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947670?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973111?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947693?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947695?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947173?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf

ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

T T IQ
L 7
/
e

yAE

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(BEFORE S/N 541082609)

F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021) -10 -



ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(BEFORE S/N 541082609)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60101
1 00-947291 S (11 =T T SRS 1
2 00-042648 INSErt - TAMEAAEM. ...ttt AR
3 00-973532 Kit - HANAIE & BEZEL......c..eiiiiiiiie ettt 1
4 00-973533 Kit - Door Lock Bracket..
5 00-973402 Kit = LACN CaM ASSY ...ttt ettt e e et e e e ae e e e ae e e e e nb e e e e enb e e e e e e e eaeeaaaans
6 00-973004 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Hex Washer Hd. (SST).....cociiiuiriiiieiiiiieeenieee e 5
7 00-947786 S a1 T Il o 1T T (o] o) SRS URP U PPPPR 1
8 00-947789 Shim = HINGE (BOIOM).......uiiiiieiieit ettt ettt eeeeens 1
9 00-947290 ] (11 =T T TSP ST SRR TPUPPRPR 1
10 00-947311 COVEE = LOCK ...ttt ettt st r e e e 1
11 SC-118-22 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST).....ccceeiieiiiiiiiieii e AR
12 00-947309 Plunger
13 00-947360 S o T S
14 00-947286 Bracket - Plunger
15 NS-038-04 Lock Nut 1/4-20
16 00-947308 THIM = EAGO. ettt ettt 3
17 00-947288 Stiffener
18 00-947677 ST o4l I O 1T T U TS PPV UPPUPRTRUP 1
19 00-947678 BIACKEL. ... .ottt 1
20 00-946862 SHFENET = HINGE.. . ettt e eae e 1
21 00-957916-00001  Nameplate - VUICAN (7174 IN.)..eiitiiiiieiie ettt ettt e e e e 1
22 NS-047-79 PaIINUL B/T6.... ettt 2
23 00-973069 Door Assy. - Outer (INCIS. GIaSss).........ecoiiieiiiecieeiee e 1
24 00-947325 HINGE ASSY. (TOP). .t iutteiteettt ittt ettt ettt et e bt e bt sttt e et e nbeesat e e e e e aanee 1
25 00-947284 Stiffener - Door.
26 00-947328 SPACET ...ttt ettt e h et bt e e e e na e bt e ettt na e et eee e
27 00-945909 HINGE = DIOOT ...ttt et b ettt nae e et e e b sb e et e e e e eeanne
28 00-946978 Screw 4-40 x 3/8 Hex Socket Hd. (SST)
29 00-973129 Bulb - Halogen (12V/5W)
30 00-945453 Lamp (12 V., 5 W.)............
31 NS-038-13 LOCK NUE 10724 HEX....veeueiiteeeeiteeeste ettt ettt nae e anneeann
32 00-360128 1Y E=Te oL S I Lo To T S TP PP PPPPPPP
33 00-946822 Cover - Magnet..................
34 00-947276 Tray - Drip (Removable)....
35 00-947299 Stiffener........cccooviiiiiees
36 00-946863 SHfENET = HINGE.. ..ottt e e
37 00-945971 HINGE ASSY. (BOTIOM).....eiiiiiiiiiiitt ettt ettt e e e e anee 1
38 00-947292 Support - Drip Tray (RH)...
39 00-946870 DIOOT = INMNET ...ttt ettt et e e et b et e e e nn e et e e e e eanne
40 00-947277 SUPPOIt = DIAP TraY (LH). .ottt 1
41 00-947275 ] (11 (=T T TP P SRR UPRRPP 1

11 - F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-957916-00001?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-042648?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973532?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973533?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973402?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947311?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-04?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947677?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-047-79?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973069?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947325?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947328?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945909?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973129?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945453?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-13?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947276?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945971?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-946870?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947277?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf

ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-65051

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(STARTING S/N 541082609)

-12-

F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021)



ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(STARTING S/N 541082609)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-65051
1 00-957916 [N E= T g 1T o = PSSP
2 NS-047-79 Pal Nut 3/16
3 00-973652 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Truss HD / Nylon PatCh............ccocviiiiiiiiiiiiicee e 26
4 00-946862 SHfENET = HINGE.. ..ot e e 1
5 00-947325 HINGE ASSY. (TOP). .t eutteeitieitee ittt ettt ettt ettt et et et e bt sab e et e et e nbeesatneeeeeeanee 1
6 00-946961 SCrew 10-24X1/2 Phil. Fl.....ooeeee et 8
7 00-947677 Spring - Clip
8 00-973389 Bracket - Inner DOor LOCK MOUNTING. ........utiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e 1
9 00-973393 Assy. - Horizontal Stiffener (Top) (Incls. Iltems 7, 8, & 10).....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieiiie e 1
10 00-973364 Bumper - RUDDET.......ccccoiiiiiiiiie e AR
11 00-973350 Lamp ASSEMDIY (12V, TOW)....ccuiiiiiiiieeie ettt st eane 1
12 00-973349 BUID (TOWV).. ettt ettt et e s r e e et n e beenn e e e nneeenne
13 00-947328 ST 0T Lo SR SPPPPE
14 00-945909 HINGE = DIOOT. ...ttt ettt b ettt et enat e et e bt e beea e e e e e aanne
15 00-973394 Assy. - Door Hinge Stiffener (Incls. Items 10 thru 14)...
16 00-946870 [ oo e 3 o 1= PSP
17 00-945971 HINGE ASSY. (BOTOM).....ciiiiiiiiii ittt ettt e e e 1
18 00-946863 SHffener - HINGE... ..o e e 1
19 00-947292 SUPPOrt = DIAP Tray (RH)...eeeeeiiiieie ettt 1
20 00-947276 Tray - Drip (Removable)
21 00-973392 Assy. - Horizontal Stiffener (Bottom) (INcls Item 10)..........oooiiiiiiiiiie e 1
22 00-973390 Assy. - Vertical Stiffener (INClS Hem 10)......coouiiiiiiiiee e 1
23 00-946948 Screw 10-24 X 1/2....cccoviiiicincieee
24 00-947277 Support - Drip Tray (LH)....
25 00-973629 Stiffener - End Cap............
26 00-973533 [N B oo g I Tor Q= = o (] A PSP
27 00-973402 Kit - LAtCh Cam ASSY.....couueiiuiiiiie ittt ettt ettt et e eae et e e e e eanee 1
28 00-947311 Cover - Lock
29 00-973391 Assy. - Vertical Stiffener (InCls. oM 10).......ccoiiiiiiiii e 1
30 00-973441 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Truss HD / Nylon PatCh.............cocoiiiiiiiiiii e 2
31 00-946823 Plate - DOOIr MagNet COVET..........eiiiiiiie ettt ettt et e et e e ae e e e sbe e e enbeeeeaaaaaaans 1
32 NS-038-13 LOCK NUE 10724 HEX.....veeutiiteeieietee ettt ettt ettt et neeeann 2
33 00-973532 Kit - HANAIE & BEZEN..... .ottt 1
34 00-973628 DOOT ASSEMDIY ...ttt e et e e e e e e e e e as 1

-13- F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-047-79?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947325?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947677?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973364?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973350?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973349?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947328?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945909?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-946870?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945971?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947276?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947277?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973533?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973402?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947311?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-13?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973532?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf

ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

________________________

AY N
/ 23 00-947136 Cable - Ignition 2T TN
1 e N
+  PART NOT ILLUSTRATED | =22
N e e e e e e e e e e e ’ ///’ e \\_/‘ ° \\\\
/,z ° A A
/,/’ <y !\":‘ PN

°
/

G

BN

)
~
\

10

GAS COMPONENTS

F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021) 14 -




ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

GAS COMPONENTS

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60104
1 00-945278 HEat EXCRANGET ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e e e eanee
2 00-945782 Gasket - Heat Exchanger..
3 00-945943 Plate = MOUNTING. ......eiiiiieii ettt ettt st eeeeeanee
4 NS-038-04 LOCK NUL /420t ettt b et a et eae e bt et et e b e eneenteeaneee e
5 00-947091 Inducer - Draft
6 00-945846 FIUG = GBSttt ettt
7 00-947024 SHIEIA = FIUE ... ettt 1
8 00-947008 Shield - FIUE......cccoiiiiiieiiec e
9 00-973652 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Truss HD / Nylon Patch....
10 00-973652 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Truss HD / Nylon Patch....
11 00-947124 SHIOUA = IMOTOT ...t r e e e
12 00-945554 EIDOW 3/4 X B/4.......eeeee ettt ettt ettt ettt et r e ne e enn e e e nnneeann
13 00-947174 Pipe 3/4 x 4.......
14 00-947384 Elbow - Street...
15 00-947498 Sensor - Flame...............
16 00-947501 Cable (FIame SENSOT)........oi it e 1
17 00-947497 1o a1 (o PSPPSR TPPOt 1
18 00-947496 Burner Assy...
19 00-947495 VAIVE = GBSttt ettt h et ettt e e ettt
20 00-973354 TUDE - GAS LINE FIBX... ittt ettt 1
21 00-973037 Tube - SIlICON 3/16 1D 31", st e e et 1
22 00-947791 Kit = INSUIGLION. ...t 1
23 00-947136 (071 o] LT I [ 1 ([o] o FH SRS RPPPPPPPPN 1

-15- F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945278?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945782?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945943?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-04?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947091?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945846?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947024?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947498?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947497?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947496?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947495?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947136?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf

ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

-

P

\
-

CONVECTION MOTOR
(BEFORE S/N 541083647)

F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021) - 16 -



ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONVECTION MOTOR
(BEFORE S/N 541083647)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60103

1 00-945962 Clip - SUPPOIt (RACK GUIAE). ...ttt ettt ettt et et e e eaee et eae e

2 00-947356 INUE B-32 HEX ...ttt ettt et e et et e e e e e e et e e bt e e e bt e e bt e emteeenaeesnbeantaeeaeeannnes

3 00-947221 Fan - Cooling.......ccccoeevieeniiiieen.

4 00-913102-00239  Kit - Temperature Probe & Gasket

5 00-946841 Mount - Motor.........oevviiieiiiiieees

6 00-947750 IMOTOT (250 W.). ettt a e bt et sab e ae e e ea e st en e e e e e aanee 1

7 WS-006-27 WASHEE (SST)...eiieie e e 4

8 NS-038-10 Lock Nut 3/8-16 Hex

9 00-973330 Bracket - Heating Element Strain Relief............coooiiiiiiiiiee e 1
10 00-947245 1] oot e =T 11 = PSP 1
11 00-947054 [ E= I =T c= 11 =Y PP 1
12 NS-038-04 LOCK NUL 1/4-20..... ettt ettt e et e et e e eabe e saseeasseeeneeenteannsseaaaeans 11
13 00-947087 Shield - RTD
14 00-945433 Plate - Backing (Shaft S€al)........couiiiiiiiii ettt 1
15 00-945435 Sl = SAft... ettt et e e e e e e aan 1
16 00-945434 Plate - Cover (Shaft SEaI)........ooiiiiiii et e e e 1
17 00-947322 SCIEW 10724 X 5/8 (SST )ittt iiie ittt ettt sttt ettt e bt e st e s sb e e nab e e nbee s nbbreeeeean 4
18 00-947751 Wheel - CONVECHON FaN.......oiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
19 00-945756 F N (o] aa V=Y A = (= SRR 1
20 00-947065 [T L N (o 3312 PSP 1
21 00-947083 Screw M6 x 1 x 60mm....
22 00-947243 Hanger (TOp, RIGNT). ...ttt e e e 1
23 00-973001 Baffle - FaN CaVity.......coiiiiieiiie e 1
24 00-973079 Support - Baffle (Bottom, RIGNt)........coooiiiiiiie e 1
25 00-973078 Support - Baffle (BOttom, Left)........ooi e 1
26 00-947397 Rack - Wire (RH)
27 00-947396 RACK = W (LH ).ttt ettt ettt et et be e st e et e e enbeenbeesnbneeaeeannnne
28 00-947242 HaNGEr (TOP, LEFt). .. ettt ettt e e e e 1
29 00-947595 Rack - Wire (Pan Guides and Stop)... AR
30 00-945895 SUPPOIt = RACK GUIAES. ... eeeiiiieeeiiiee e cite e ettt e et e e et e e st e e e et e e e staeeeesssseeesnsseaeensseaeessnnsnsnnnnnes 8
31 00-947112 Y=ol TS Lo L g 0 e PSR 8
32 00-947504 [ 3T S ST 1
33 00-947192 ACOIN NUL 1/4-20 (SST ).t iuiiieeeie ettt ettt ettt e et et sa et ene e e e e e et eneesee e e e e nneeeeneees 4

-17 - F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00239?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947221?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-946841?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947750?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWS-006-27?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947245?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-04?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945433?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945435?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945434?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947322?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947751?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945756?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947065?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947083?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947243?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973001?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973079?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973078?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947397?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947396?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947242?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947595?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947112?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf

ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

-

P

\
-

CONVECTION MOTOR
(STARTING S/N 541083647)

F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021) -18 -



ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONVECTION MOTOR
(STARTING S/N 541083647)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-61247

1 00-945962 Clip - SUPPOIt (RACK GUIAE). ...ttt ettt ettt et et e e eaee et eae e

2 00-947356 INUE B-32 HEX ...ttt ettt et e et et e e e e e e et e e bt e e e bt e e bt e emteeenaeesnbeantaeeaeeannnes

3 00-947221 Fan - Cooling.......ccccoeevieeniiiieen.

4 00-913102-00239  Kit - Temperature Probe & Gasket

5 00-946841 Mount - Motor.........oevviiieiiiiieees

6 00-947750 IMOTOT (250 W.). ettt a e bt et sab e ae e e ea e st en e e e e e aanee 1

7 WS-006-27 WASHEE (SST)...eiieie e e 4

8 NS-038-10 Lock Nut 3/8-16 Hex

9 00-973330 Bracket - Heating Element Strain Relief............coooiiiiiiiiiee e 1
10 00-947245 1] oot e =T 11 = PSP 1
11 00-947054 [ E= I =T c= 11 =Y PP 1
12 NS-038-04 LOCK NUL 1/4-20..... ettt ettt e et e et e e eabe e saseeasseeeneeenteannsseaaaeans 11
13 00-947087 Shield - RTD
14 00-945433 Plate - Backing (Shaft S€al)........couiiiiiiiii ettt 1
15 00-945435 Sl = SAft... ettt et e e e e e e aan 1
16 00-945434 Plate - Cover (Shaft SEaI)........ooiiiiiii et e e e 1
17 00-947322 SCIEW 10724 X 5/8 (SST )ittt iiie ittt ettt sttt ettt e bt e st e s sb e e nab e e nbee s nbbreeeeean 4
18 00-947751 Wheel - CONVECHON FaN.......oiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
19 00-973723 AT = T g T N (T o 1= PO 1
20 00-947065 [T L N (o 3312 PSP 1
21 00-947083 Screw M6 x 1 x 60mm....
22 00-947243 Hanger (TOp, RIGNT). ...ttt e e e 1
23 00-973001 Baffle - FaN CaVity.......coiiiiieiiie e 1
24 00-973079 Support - Baffle (Bottom, RIGNt)........coooiiiiiiie e 1
25 00-973078 Support - Baffle (BOttom, Left)........ooi e 1
26 00-947397 Rack - Wire (RH)
27 00-947396 RACK = W (LH ).ttt ettt ettt et et be e st e et e e enbeenbeesnbneeaeeannnne
28 00-947242 HaNGEr (TOP, LEFt). .. ettt ettt e e e e 1
29 00-947595 Rack - Wire (Pan Guides and Stop)... AR
30 00-945895 SUPPOIt = RACK GUIAES. ... eeeiiiieeeiiiee e cite e ettt e et e e et e e st e e e et e e e staeeeesssseeesnsseaeensseaeessnnsnsnnnnnes 8
31 00-947112 Y=ol TS Lo L g 0 e PSR 8
32 00-947504 [ 3T S ST 1
33 00-947192 ACOIN NUL 1/4-20 (SST ).t iuiiieeeie ettt ettt ettt e et et sa et ene e e e e e et eneesee e e e e nneeeeneees 4

-19- F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-913102-00239?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947221?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-946841?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947750?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHWS-006-27?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947245?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-04?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945433?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945435?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945434?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947322?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947751?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973723?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947065?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947083?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947243?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973001?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973079?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973078?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947397?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947396?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947242?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947595?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947112?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf

ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

16

17

JITTTTTTTITTTTITITIIIIIIIY

15

JITTITTITITITITITITIIIIIIIY
Ve
Vi

PL-60100

AALUVUAVAARRANRRY
ANTAVLTALUARNNRNY

PANELS AND INSULATION

-20-

F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021)



ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PANELS AND INSULATION

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60100
1 00-947617 (= 1] [ A B Lo o SRSt
2 00-947790 O-Ring (Cord)...
3 00-947770-00002 Insulation....................
4 00-973789 COVET - SIAE (HINGE). ...ttt ettt et ee e 1
5 00-947770-00003  INSUIAHION. .....eeieii ettt ettt ekt e e ae e e bt e saeeeesseeaheaeseeenseesmseaaseaanneeenseansseeaeaannns 2
6 00-947770-00004  INSUIALION. .....ooiiiiiieiiie ettt e e ettt e e ettt e e e etaeeeeeaseeeessteeessseeeeassasesassseeessnssnssnnnnes 1
7 00-947770-00005  INSUIALION. .....ociiiiiieiiiiee ettt e ettt e e et e e e et e e e e eta e e e e sasaeeessbeeessbeeeeassaeeeassssessssssnssnnnnes 4
8 00-973790 TOP COVEI ASSY.... ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e e ea bt e e e ab e e e eab et e e eab st e e eabs e e e eabb e e e e bae e e e a e e n e 1
9 00-947770-00007 Insulation.................
10 00-877986 Washer - Insulation
11 00-947462 Clip - Insulation........ .
12 00-947770-00014  INSUIAION = BACK.......ciciiiieiiiie et e e et e e e st e e et aeessbeeeeassaeeeassaeeeassaeeesssnnnsnnnnnes
13 00-947770-00005  INSUIALION. .....eeeiieieee ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et eeeeeeeeeeesasaeeeeeeeeseensseeessnsnnnnnss
14 00-947770-00010  INSUIALION. .....eeeiieiieeeeeeee et e e e e e e et e e e e e e e ee et eeeeeeeeeeensneeessnannnnnes 1
15 00-947770-00009  INSUIALION. ... .oeeuiiiieieeitie ettt et e et e ette e e tee e se e e teessaeessseesseeanseeesseesnseeseaeseeeseassseaaeeannnns 1
16 00-947576 (07010 e T | PRSP URSPPPPNt 1
17 00-946826
18 00-947770-00016
19 00-947770-00013
20 00-947770-00008  INSUIALION = REAI.......uuiiiiiieeieieitee e ettt e e e e e ettt e e e e e s e aa e e e eeeeessnsasaeeeeaeeeesassseeessnnnnnnnes 1
21 00-973783 COVET = SIAE (LOCK).. ettt ettt sttt e bt e et e et e e nae e e bee e e aeaenn 1
22 00-973652 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Truss HD / Nylon Patch.... AR
23 00-945397 (7177l = 1o 1 (o] .o SO SSRSPPPPNt 1
24 00-947770-00001  INSUIALION. ....eeiiiiiieeiieee ettt et e ettt e e et e e e teee e e teaeeesssaeeesssseeessseeesssaaeeassaneeassseeesssnsnnnnnnnes 1
25 00-973145 SErAP = INSUIBLION........eiiiii ettt e e 2
-21- F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947617?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947790?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973789?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973790?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-877986?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947576?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973783?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf

ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

_______________________________

, . SN~
1 42 00-947594 Clamp ! % OJ

, 43 00-973010 Sleeving - Fiberglass: ) )
:‘ PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED H

_______________________________

37-38-39-40-41

PIPING AND VENTING
(BEFORE S/N 541082447)

F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021) -22.



ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PIPING AND VENTING
(BEFORE S/N 541082447)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60105
1 SC-118-22 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST).....citiiiiiiiiiiiiiesereere et 6
2 00-947219 Vent Weldment
3 00-947220 GaASKEL - VENL.....oii e e
4 00-947196 EXNAUSE = CAVItY. ... ittt ettt et b ettt e e bt e et e e et e e bt saneenteeeaeeannee 1
*5 00-973588 Kit, Oxygen Sensor , Red.....
**6 00-973590 Kit, Oxygen Sensor, Green...
7 00-947169 GaSKEL. ...
8 SC-122-37 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10mm Phil. Pan Hd. (SST).....cccooiiiiiiiieieeeeeereeeeesee e 4
9 NS-038-04 (o Yo Q8 N Uy 0 PSSRt
10 00-973648 Utilty Panel Assy..
11 00-947643 LT o= Ng DT (S 1 I PSSP
12 00-947561 LI IR G B €51 1 TSRS 3
13 00-947606 Adaptor - Hose (1 1N, X 11N, LD.) (SST).ueiiuiiiiiiiiiieieeie et 4
14 00-947232 (@7 o o T o (o T T PP PTTSORUPPPPNt
15 00-947642 Hose (Drain Trap to Utility Panel)...
16 00-947562 EIDOW (SST). ittt ettt etttk h ettt enn e aan
17 00-973049 REAUCET 1 IN. 10 1/8 IN. (SST ). ittt ettt e e et e e e e e 1
18 00-973035 [l 0TI =T oo T=T = (1 S URT SRR 1
19 00-947563 LT o= T T (1 1 TP P U PP OOt 1
20 00-947560 Bushing 11N, 10 3/8 IN. (SST)....eiiiiiiiiie e 1
21 00-947607 Adaptor - Hose (3/8 IN. X 3/8 IN. 1.D.) (SST).ueituieiiieeriieieeeeee sttt see e e e 1

22 00-947233
23 00-947315
24 00-947641
25 00-947172
26 00-947313

27 00-947138 Valve - Solenoid...

28 00-947622 Cover - Drain..................

29 00-947192 ACOIN NUL 1/4-20 (SOt euiiieieie ettt eee sttt e st et et e st e et e sae e eesaeeseeaeesseaneesseensesneeneeesnseeenneas 2
30 00-945615 NOZZIE.......cceeeeeee ettt ettt ettt e et e et e et e e ae e e beeeae e e teeebeeeaeeeaeeebeentaneaeaaaane 1
31 00-945616 GASKEE = NOZZIE......eee ettt et e et e et e e et e e e s sae e e e anaaeeeanaeeeeanneeeennnnrnnrnnanes 1

32 00-947314 I o= 1
33 00-947348 VaIVE = WALET Fill.....oeeiiiiiieeeeeeee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et eeeeeeeeaeeeeeenes 1
34 00-947669 [ (o XTI B =11 T =Y o | USROSt 1
35 NS-038-04 [ To) S N 0T S 4
36 00-947169
37 00-947378
38 00-947379
39 00-945878
40 00-946995
41 00-947389
42 00-947594
43 00-973010

* Before SN 541083068.
** SN 541083068 and after.

-23.- F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947220?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947196?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973588?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973590?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947169?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-04?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973648?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947232?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973035?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947315?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947138?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945615?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945616?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947314?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947348?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-04?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947169?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947378?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947379?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945878?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-946995?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947389?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf

ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

________________________________

2 00-947594 Clamp
3 00-973010 Sleeving - Fiberglass

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

_______________________________

34-35-36-37-38

33

©

PIPING AND VENTING
(S/N 541082447 THRU S/N 541083556)

F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021) 24 -



ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PIPING AND VENTING
(S/N 541082447 THRU S/N 541083556)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-65054
1 00-973652 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Truss HD / Nylon PatCh..........coooiiiiiiiiiie e 6
2 00-947219 Vent Weldment
3 00-947220 GaASKEt - VENL... ..o
4 00-947196 EXNAUSE = CAVItY. ... eieiieeitii ettt ettt e b et et e bt e et e et e eenae e sabeentaeeaeeannee 1
*5 00-973588 Kit, Oxygen Sensor , Red.....
**6 00-973590 Kit, Oxygen Sensor, Green...
7 00-947169 GaSKEL......eiiieece e
8 SC-122-37 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10mm Phil. Pan Hd. (SST).....cccoioiiiiiiiicieeeeee e 4
9 NS-038-04 [0 Yo Q8 Uy PSR
10 00-973648 Utilty Panel Assy..
11 00-947643 LT o= Ng DT (5 1 I PSSP
12 00-947561 LI IR G B €51 TSRO 1
13 00-947606 Adaptor - Hose (1 1N, X 11N, LD.) (SST)..eiiuiiiiiiiiieie ettt 2
14 00-947232 (07T o o T o (o T TSP PTTSPRSPPPPRt
15 00-947315 Tube (Drain to Drain Trap)
16 00-947642 Hose (Drain Trap to Utility Panel)...........couiiiiiiaieee et 1
17 00-973035 Probe = TEMPEIATUIE. ....ceiiii ettt e e e e e e st e e e e e e s e et beeeeeaeeesasnnanaeaaaees 1
18 00-973339 Drain - P-Trap
19 00-973652 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Truss HD / Nylon Patch....
20 00-947233 Clamp - Hose

21 00-947641
22 00-947172
23 00-947313
24 00-947138
25 00-947622
26 00-947192
27 00-945615
28 00-945616
29 00-947314
30 00-947348
31 00-947669
32 NS-038-04
33 00-947169
34 00-947378
35 00-947379
36 00-945878
37 00-946995

38 00-947389 Seal - Damper (Cavity INTAKE)........coo it 1
39 00-945554 Elbow 3/4 X 3/4.......coooveciirnnn.

40 00-947174 Pipe 3/4 x 4.......

41 00-973372 Elbow 3/4 x 3/4.

42 00-947594 LO7F=T 1 1« TSP T SRR TPUPRRPR
43 00-973010 Sleeving - Fiberglass 2-1/2 In. ID

* Before SN 541083068.
** SN 541083068 and after.

- 25- F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947220?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947196?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973588?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973590?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947169?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-04?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973648?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947232?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947315?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973035?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947138?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945615?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945616?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947314?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947348?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-04?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947169?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947378?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947379?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945878?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-946995?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947389?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf

ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

35 00-947594 Clamp
36 00-973010 Sleeving - Fiberglass <
PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

28-29-30-31-32

PIPING AND VENTING
(STARTING S/N 541083579)

F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021) - 26 -



ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PIPING AND VENTING
(STARTING S/N 541083579)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-65106
1 00-947196 EXNAUSE = CAVILY......eiiieiiiiie ettt e e e 1
*2 00-973588 Kit, OXygen SENSOr , REA.........oiiiiiii ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e e ns 1
**3 00-973590 Kit, OXYGEN SENSOT, GIrEEN......coiii ittt ettt et st e e e e e 1
4 00-947169 GASKEL. ..o b bbbttt n 1
5 SC-122-37 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10mm Phil. Pan Hd. (SST)....
6 NS-038-04 LOCK NUL 1/4-20.....ccneeieee ettt b e a ettt ettt e bt esn e e e nneeanns
7 00-973648 ULIEY PNEI ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e it e e e bbbt e e s et e e e e e e e e e e e e as 1
8 00-945554 EIDOW 3/4 X B/4.....ceeeeeeeeeee e et 1
9 00-947232 (O =T o T o [o TSSO PTSSRSPPPPY 4
10 00-947315 Tube (Drain t0 Drain TraP).......coeuee ittt sttt sttt e b e b e se e e e anineeeas 1
11 00-947642 Hose (Drain Trap to Utility Panel)...........couiiiiiiiiii e 1
12 00-973035 Probe - TEMPEIATUIE. ......cocuiiiiii ittt ettt et sttt e e e e eanee 1
13 00-973339 Drain - P-Trap

14 00-973652
15 00-947233
16 00-947641
17 00-947172
18 00-947313
19 00-947138
20 00-947622
21 00-947192
22 00-945615
23 00-945616
24 00-947314
25 00-947348
26 NS-038-04
27 00-947169
28 00-947378
29 00-947379
30 00-945878

31 00-946995

32 00-947389 Seal - Damper (Cavity INTAKE)........oiiiiiiiie e e 1
33 00-947174 PIPE B4 X 4.ttt s 1
34 00-973372 Elbow 3/4 x 3/4.

35 00-947594 Clamp.....ccceeee.

36 00-973010 Sleeving - Fiberglass 2-1/2 In. ID

* Before S/N 541083068.
** 8/N 541083068 and after.

_27 - F-43272 Rev. F (January 2021)


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947196?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973588?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973590?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947169?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-04?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973648?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947232?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947315?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-973035?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947138?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945615?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945616?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947314?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947348?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VHNS-038-04?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947169?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947378?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947379?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-945878?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-946995?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-947389?pt-manual=VH-ABC7G_pm.pdf

ABC7 GAS COMBI OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43272 Rev. F JANUARY 2021 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



